75521744
\$240.00
0
OP \$240.0

2008)		
TRADEMAR	Diagon record the offsci	ned documents or the new address(es) below.
S. Petent and Tracemark Office.	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(les):
•	Additional name(s) of	conveying parties attached? Yes No
	Name:	Art Technology Group Inc
	Internal Address	
Association		
Limited Partnership	Street Address:	One Main Street 6 th Floor
•		
	City	Cambridge
	State:	MA
parties ettached? Yes No	Country:	USA
xecution Date(s):	Zip:	2142
	Association	Citizenship
	General Partr	nership Citizenship
∏Merger	imited Partn	ership Citizenship
	Corporation	Citizenship: <u>DE</u>
Change of Name	Other	Citizenship micited in the United States, a domestic representative
	decienation is attach	ned: FTYes ⊠ No
	(Designations must	be a separate document from assignment)
gistration number(s) and identi	fication or description	of the Trademark:
	B, Trademerk Regis	
1		
		38537
		Marine Marine
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2238533	
(Todanada) (and Elling D	ate if Application of	Additional sheets attached? Yes 🗵 No
ikuomo). U Ot i lisõõinisiikis) tana i iimis pi	ord a comment	
	A Tatal assessed	of applications and
asety to wbom	6. IODE HURINE	i di abbucatana ma
party to whom	Persistrations	s involvea: 9
	registrations	s involved: 9
nould be mailed:	registrations	s involved: 9
ould be mailed: es	7. Total fee (37	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00
nould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41); \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card
nould be mailed: :es 080632	7. Total fee (37	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00
ould be mailed: es	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41); \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
nould be mailed: :es 080632 · Road, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41); \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
nould be mailed: :es 080632 Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed 3. Payment Info	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation:
nould be mailed: :es 080632 · Road, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation:
nould be mailed: :es 080632 Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205 2-3676 X 4065	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed 3. Payment Info	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation:
nould be mailed: :es 080632 Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed 3. Payment Info	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
nould be mailed: :es 080632 Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205 2-3676 X 4065	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed 3. Payment Info	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
nould be mailed: :es 080632 Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205 2-3676 X 4065	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed 3. Payment Info	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number d User Name
nould be mailed: :es 080632 Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205 2-3676 X 4065	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed 3. Payment Info	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
nould be mailed: :es 080632 Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205 2-3676 X 4065	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed 3. Payment Info	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number d User Name
nould be mailed: ies 080632 Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205 2-3676 X 4065	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed 3. Payment Info. a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accordant Authorized	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ \$240.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ormation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number d User Name 2//0
	S. Petent and Trademark Office: Association Limited Partnership parties attached? Yes No Execution Date(s): Merger Change of Name	S. Petent and Trademark Office: Please record the attack:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0595

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Art Technology Group, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, <u>December 29, 2000</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 26, 2001</u>, Reel <u>002226</u> Frame <u>0220</u>.

February 9, 2010

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

RECORDED: 02/10/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0596